HOUSE COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

TAPE LOG
March 19, 2007 Hearing Room 357
3:00 P.M. Tapes 41 -42
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Terry Beyer, Chair

Rep. George Gilman, Vice-Chair
Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Vice-Chair
Rep. Peter Buckley

Rep. Tom Butler

Rep. Greg Smith

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Tobias Read

STAFF PRESENT: Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
Gary Roulier, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2422 — Work Session

HB 2851 — Public Hearing

SB 220 — Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 221 — Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
41A 002 Chair Beyer opens the meeting at 3:06 p.m.
HB 2422 — WORK SESSION
004 Chair Beyer
HB 2851 — PUBLIC HEARING
007 Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
013 Rep. Sara Gelser, State Representative, House District #16
036 Mark Volmert, Transportation Projects Coordinator, Oregon
Cascades West Council of Governments (EXHIBIT A)
081 Rep. Butler
093 Volmert
109 Rep. Butler
116 Volmert
129 Rep. Butler
145 Rep. Buckley
41A 148 Volmer
149 Rep. Buckley
160 Rep. Butler
176 Volmert
189 Rep. Buckley
192 Volmert
203 Kathryn Weit, Policy Analyst, Oregon Developmental
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109
121

156
164
181
187
189
191
200
202
204
210
213
222
230
236
249
253
259

42A 260
266

287
296
300
311
326
SB 220 — WORK SESSION
330

340
SB 221 — PUBLIC HEARING
353

Disabilities Coalition (EXHIBIT B)
Rep. Butler

Weit

Rep. Buckley

Weit

Sandra Wiss, Citizen, Linn County
Wiss

Rep. Butler

Wiss

Rep. Butler

Chair Beyer

Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
Mike Marsh, Central Services Department, Oregon Department
of Transportation (EXHIBIT C)
Rep. Butler

Marsh

Rep. Butler

Marsh

Rep. G. Smith

Marsh

Rep. Buckley

Marsh

Rep. Buckley

Marsh

Rep. Butler

Marsh

Rep. Butler

Rep. G. Smith

Marsh

Rep. G. Smith

Rep. Butler

Chair Beyer

Marsh

Rep. G. Smith

Marsh

Rep. Butler

Marsh

Chair Beyer

MOTION: Rep. Butler moves SB 220 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation and be placed on the

CONSENT CALENDAR.
VOTE: 6-0-1
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Read
Chair Beyer declares the motion CARRIED.
Chair Beyer

Judith Callens, Committee Administrator



367

412

41B 001

006

007

021

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A.
B.
C.
D.

Gregg Dal Ponte, Administrator, Motor Carrier Transportation

Division, Oregon Department of Transportation (EXHIBIT D)

Rep. Butler

Rep. Butler

Chair Beyer

MOTION: Rep. Butler moves SB 221 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation and be placed on the

CONSENT CALENDAR.
VOTE: 6-0-1
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Read
Chair Beyer declares the motion CARRIED.
Chair Beyer adjourns the meeting at 4:05 p.m.

HB 2851, written testimony, Mark Volmert, 2 pp
HB 2851, written testimony, Kathryn Weit, 1 p
SB 220, written testimony, Mike Marsh, 2 pp

SB 221, written testimony, Gregg Dal Ponte, 3 pp



