HOUSE COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

TAPE LOG

March 19, 2007 Hearing Room 357 3:00 P.M. Tapes 41 - 42

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Terry Beyer, Chair Rep. George Gilman, Vice-Chair Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Vice-Chair Rep. Peter Buckley
	Rep. Tom Butler Rep. Greg Smith
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Tobias Read
STAFF PRESENT:	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator Gary Roulier, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2422 – Work Session HB 2851 – Public Hearing SB 220 – Public Hearing and Work Session SB 221 – Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
41A	002	Chair Beyer opens the meeting at 3:06 p.m.
<u>HB 2422 – W</u>	ORK SESSION	
	004	Chair Beyer
<u>HB 2851 – PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	007	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
	013	Rep. Sara Gelser, State Representative, House District #16
	036	Mark Volmert, Transportation Projects Coordinator, Oregon
		Cascades West Council of Governments (EXHIBIT A)
	081	Rep. Butler
	093	Volmert
	109	Rep. Butler
	116	Volmert
	129	Rep. Butler
	145	Rep. Buckley
41A	148	Volmer
	149	Rep. Buckley
	160	Rep. Butler
	176	Volmert
	189	Rep. Buckley
	192	Volmert
	203	Kathryn Weit, Policy Analyst, Oregon Developmental

	274	Disabilities Coalition (EXHIBIT B)
	276	Rep. Butler
	295	Weit
	326	Rep. Buckley
	341	Weit
	348	Sandra Wiss, Citizen, Linn County
42A	001	Wiss
	046	Rep. Butler
	070	Wiss
	076	Rep. Butler
	082	Chair Beyer
<u>SB 220 – PUBLIC</u>		
	109	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
	121	Mike Marsh, Central Services Department, Oregon Department of Transportation (EXHIBIT C)
	156	Rep. Butler
	164	Marsh
	181	Rep. Butler
	187	Marsh
	189	Rep. G. Smith
	191	Marsh
	200	Rep. Buckley
	202	Marsh
	204	Rep. Buckley
	210	Marsh
	213	Rep. Butler
	222	Marsh
	230	Rep. Butler
	236	Rep. G. Smith
	249	Marsh
	253	Rep. G. Smith
	259	Rep. Butler
42A	260	Chair Beyer
721	266	Marsh
	287	Rep. G. Smith
	296	Marsh
	300	Rep. Butler
	311	Marsh
	326	Chair Beyer
<u>SB 220 – WORK</u>		
SD 220 WORK	330	MOTION: Rep. Butler moves SB 220 to the floor with a DO
		PASS recommendation and be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR.
		VOTE: 6-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Read
		Chair Beyer declares the motion CARRIED.
	340	Chair Beyer
<u>SB 221 – PUBLIO</u>	C HEARING	
	353	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator

	367	Gregg Dal Ponte, Administrator, Motor Carrier Transportation
		Division, Oregon Department of Transportation (EXHIBIT D)
	412	Rep. Butler
41B	001	Rep. Butler
	006	Chair Beyer
	007	MOTION: Rep. Butler moves SB 221 to the floor with a DO
		PASS recommendation and be placed on the
	CONSENT CALENDAR.	
		VOTE: 6-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
	EXCUSED: 1 - Read	
		Chair Beyer declares the motion CARRIED.
	021	Chair Beyer adjourns the meeting at 4:05 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2851, written testimony, Mark Volmert, 2 pp
- B. HB 2851, written testimony, Kathryn Weit, 1 p
- C. SB 220, written testimony, Mike Marsh, 2 pp
- D. SB 221, written testimony, Gregg Dal Ponte, 3 pp